## Notice of Exemption California Environmental Quality Act

То:	V	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road Santa Clarita, CA 91350
	7	County Clerk County of Los Angeles 12400 E. Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650	
	7	County Clerk and Recorder Ventura County 800 S. Victoria Ave. Location #1260 Ventura, CA 93009	
Project Title: Pipeline installation in The Old			
Project Location - Specific: The Old Road between Pinto Place and Victoria Road			
Proje	ect Lo	ocation - City: Castaic	Project Location - County: Los Angeles
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project:			
To install approximately 1,500 feet of 12" pipeline in The Old Road			
This project will provide redundant service the an Agency water storage			
tank to help reduce loss of service during maintenance and repairs.			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency			
Exempt Status: (check one)			
		Ministerial, Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268; Declared Emergency, Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a); Emergency Project, Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c); Categorical Exemption, Sec. 15302(c); Statutory Exemptions. Section 15282(k)	
Reasons why project is exempt: This project consists of the installation of approximately 1,500 feet of piping			
along The Old Road			
		Keith Abercrombie	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (661) 388-4934  eptember 16, 2020 Title: Chief Operating Officer
		Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	Date Received for filling at OPR: